

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-3405 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/2/2022 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 11/15/2022 Final action: 11/15/2022

Title: *Authorizing the purchase from Municipal Emergency Services of two (2) Hurst eDraulic 3.0 Rescue

Tool Sets plus accessories on a sole source basis pursuant to Section 2-797(1) for the Key West Fire Department in an amount not to exceed \$89,120.00; Authorizing any necessary budget amendments

or adjustments.

Sponsors: Patti McLauchlin

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. MES Quote Hurst E3 Tools, 4. 2022 Sole Source Verification

Letter

DateVer.Action ByActionResult11/15/20221City CommissionPassedPass

*Authorizing the purchase from Municipal Emergency Services of two (2) Hurst eDraulic 3.0 Rescue Tool Sets plus accessories on a sole source basis pursuant to Section 2-797(1) for the Key West Fire Department in an amount not to exceed \$89,120.00; Authorizing any necessary budget amendments or adjustments.